
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-I&II, JOYNAGAR IRRIGATION DIVISION

NEW OFFICE BUILDING, GR. FLOOR, IRRIGATION CAMPUS,
PURATAN BAZAR, P.O. & P.S.-BARUIPUR, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA - 700144

Phone :- (033) 2433-2887 E-Mail :- iwdeejid@gmail.com

Memo No. 200-E I Date : 10.02.2021

Corrigendum Notice to NIT No. – 05/EE-I/JOY of 2020-21
circulated vide this office memo. No. 163-E I; dated – 03/02/2021.

The following modifications have been made in the above said N.I.T. :

Sl. No. Particulars Instead of To be read as

1 Name of work under
Sl. 11 to Sl. 18 As annexed

2
Amount put to

tender as well as
earnest money

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

(Tender Inviting Authority)
Executive Engineer-I

Joynagar Irrigation Division
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Memo No. 200-E I / 4 Date : 10.02.2021

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:
1. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.
2. Accounts / Estimate Section, Joynagar Irrigation Division.
3. The Office Notice Board.

Sd /-
Executive Engineer-I

Joynagar Irrigation Division
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate



Name of Work
Amount Put

to Tender
(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

Name of Work
Amount Put

to Tender
(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1
M/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment from Ch. 9.50 Km to Ch. 9.55 Km in
mouza Sachekhali & from Ch. 13.65 Km to Ch. 13.70 Km in Mouza Begulakhali
along river Hana, Block & PS Basanti, Dist. South 24 Paraganas.

487,643.00 9,753.00
M/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment from Ch. 9.50 Km to Ch. 9.55 Km in
mouza Sachekhali & from Ch. 13.65 Km to Ch. 13.70 Km in Mouza Begulakhali
along river Hana, Block & PS Basanti, Dist. South 24 Paraganas.

480,495.00 9,610.00

2 M/R to damaged Sundarban embankment at Birinchibari near Maity Gheri along
river Bidya in Block Basanti & PS Jharkhali Coastal , Dist. South 24 Paraganas.

496,423.00 9,928.00 M/R to damaged Sundarban embankment at Birinchibari near Maity Gheri along
river Bidya in Block Basanti & PS Jharkhali Coastal , Dist. South 24 Paraganas.

490,300.00 9,806.00

3

M/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment from Ch. 8.75 Km to Ch. 8.85 Km in
mouza Masjidbati along river Kartal & from Ch. 22.60 Km to Ch. 22.70 Km in
Mouza Jyotishpur along river Bidya, Block & PS Basanti, Dist. South 24
Paraganas.

494,948.00 9,899.00

M/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment from Ch. 8.75 Km to Ch. 8.85 Km in
mouza Masjidbati along river Kartal & from Ch. 22.60 Km to Ch. 22.70 Km in
Mouza Jyotishpur along river Bidya, Block & PS Basanti, Dist. South 24
Paraganas.

493,985.00 9,880.00

4
M/R to damaged Sunderban embankment from Ch.35.180 km. to Ch.35.400 km.
Mouza Goranbose (VI) along river Matla in Block & P.S Basanti, Dist. South 24
Paraganas.

479,757.00 9,595.00
M/R to damaged Sunderban embankment from Ch.35.180 km. to Ch.35.400 km.
Mouza Goranbose (VI) along river Matla in Block & P.S Basanti, Dist. South 24
Paraganas.

479,683.00 9,594.00

Sl
No.

Instead of To be read as

Page 1 of 4

4
M/R to damaged Sunderban embankment from Ch.35.180 km. to Ch.35.400 km.
Mouza Goranbose (VI) along river Matla in Block & P.S Basanti, Dist. South 24
Paraganas.

479,757.00 9,595.00
M/R to damaged Sunderban embankment from Ch.35.180 km. to Ch.35.400 km.
Mouza Goranbose (VI) along river Matla in Block & P.S Basanti, Dist. South 24
Paraganas.

479,683.00 9,594.00

5
M/R to damaged Sunderban embankment from Ch. 38.200 km. to Ch. 38.400
Km.Mouza Parbotipur (Rampada kona) along river Matla in Block & P.S
Basanti, Dist. South 24 Paraganas.

473,724.00 9,474.00
M/R to damaged Sunderban embankment from Ch. 38.200 km. to Ch. 38.400
Km.Mouza Parbotipur (Rampada kona) along river Matla in Block & P.S
Basanti, Dist. South 24 Paraganas.

473,729.00 9,475.00

6

M/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment from Ch. 2.25 Km. to Ch. 2.30 Km. in
mouza Ramchandrakhali along river Hogal & from Ch. 37.45 Km. to Ch. 37.50
Km. in Mouza Kumrakhali along river Baniboalia in Block & P.S Basanti, Dist.
South 24 Paraganas.

475,211.00 9,504.00

M/R to damaged Sundarban Embankment from Ch. 2.25 Km. to Ch. 2.30 Km. in
mouza Ramchandrakhali along river Hogal & from Ch. 37.45 Km. to Ch. 37.50
Km. in Mouza Kumrakhali along river Baniboalia in Block & P.S Basanti, Dist.
South 24 Paraganas.

474,744.00 9,495.00

7
M/R to damaged Sunderban embankment from Ch.29.800 km. to Ch.30.000
Km.Mouza Sonakhali 7 along river Hogol in Block & P.S Basanti, Dist. South 24
Paraganas.

476,631.00 9,533.00
M/R to damaged Sunderban embankment from Ch.29.800 km. to Ch.30.000
Km.Mouza Sonakhali 7 along river Hogol in Block & P.S Basanti, Dist. South 24
Paraganas.

476,640.00 9,533.00

8 M/R to damaged right bank of outfall channel near Chunakhali GP office in
Block & PS Basanti, Dist. South 24 Paraganas.

484,312.00 9,686.00 M/R to damaged right bank of outfall channel near Chunakhali GP office in
Block & PS Basanti, Dist. South 24 Paraganas.

483,159.00 9,663.00

9 M/R to damaged Sundarban embankment at Noliyakhali along river Matla in
Block & PS Basanti, Dist.South 24 Paraganas.

475,681.00 9,514.00 M/R to damaged Sundarban embankment at Noliyakhali along river Matla in
Block & PS Basanti, Dist.South 24 Paraganas.

475,690.00 9,514.00

10 M/R to damaged Sundarban embankment at Gangamela along river Matla in
Block Basanti, P.S. Jharkhali Coastal, Dist. South 24 Paraganas.

473,781.00 9,476.00 M/R to damaged Sundarban embankment at Gangamela along river Matla in
Block Basanti, P.S. Jharkhali Coastal, Dist. South 24 Paraganas.

472,704.00 9,454.00

Page 1 of 4



Name of Work
Amount Put

to Tender
(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

Name of Work
Amount Put

to Tender
(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sl
No.

11

Maintenance & repairs to severely damaged Sundarban Embankment in
between Ch. 16.380 km. to Ch. 16.510 km. along R/B of river Matla near
Gharbeki at mouza Budhakhali of Golabari Section of Canning Irrigation Sub-
Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2021-22.

472,130.00 9,443.00

Maintenance & repairs to severely damaged Sundarban Embankment in
between Ch. 16.380 km. to Ch. 16.510 km. along R/B of river Matla near
Gharbeki at mouza Budhakhali of Golabari Section of Canning Irrigation Sub-
Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

470,956.00 9,419.00

12

Maintenance & repairs to severely damaged Sundarban Embankment in
between Ch. 16.380 km. to Ch. 16.510 km. along R/B of river Matla near
Gharbeki at mouza Budhakhali of Golabari Section of Canning Irrigation Sub-
Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2021-22.

459,425.00 9,189.00

Maintenance & repairs to severely damaged Sundarban Embankment in
between Ch. 16.820 km. to Ch. 16.940 km. along R/B of river Matla near Nauka
Ghata at mouza Budhakhali of Golabari Section of Canning Irrigation Sub-
Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

457,897.00 9,158.00

13

Maintenance & repairs to severely damaged Sundarban Embankment in
between Ch. 6.150 km. to Ch. 6.270 km. along R/B of river Matla near Uttar
Redokhali Road at mouza Redokhali of Golabari Section of Canning Irrigation
Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2021-22.

346,456.00 6,929.00

Maintenance & repairs to severely damaged Sundarban Embankment in
between Ch. 6.150 km. to Ch. 6.270 km. along R/B of river Matla near Uttar
Redokhali Road at mouza Redokhali of Golabari Section of Canning Irrigation
Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

345,845.00 6,917.00

Page 2 of 4

13

Maintenance & repairs to severely damaged Sundarban Embankment in
between Ch. 6.150 km. to Ch. 6.270 km. along R/B of river Matla near Uttar
Redokhali Road at mouza Redokhali of Golabari Section of Canning Irrigation
Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2021-22.

346,456.00 6,929.00

Maintenance & repairs to severely damaged Sundarban Embankment in
between Ch. 6.150 km. to Ch. 6.270 km. along R/B of river Matla near Uttar
Redokhali Road at mouza Redokhali of Golabari Section of Canning Irrigation
Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

345,845.00 6,917.00

14

Maintenance & repairs to severely damaged Sundarban Embankment in
between Ch. 6.810 km. to Ch. 7.000 km. along R/B of river Matla near Telephone
Post at mouza Redokhali of Golabari Section of Canning Irrigation Sub-Division
under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2021-22.

499,412.00 9,988.00

Maintenance & repairs to severely damaged Sundarban Embankment in
between Ch. 6.810 km. to Ch. 7.000 km. along R/B of river Matla near Telephone
Post at mouza Redokhali of Golabari Section of Canning Irrigation Sub-Division
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

499,179.00 9,984.00

15

Maintenance & repairs to severely damaged Sundarban Embankment in
between Ch. 7.110 km. to Ch. 7.310 km. along R/B of river Matla near Redokhali
Lunchghat at mouza Redokhali of Golabari Section of Canning Irrigation Sub-
Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2021-22.

496,689.00 9,934.00

Maintenance & repairs to severely damaged Sundarban Embankment in
between Ch. 7.110 km. to Ch. 7.310 km. along R/B of river Matla near Redokhali
Lunchghat at mouza Redokhali of Golabari Section of Canning Irrigation Sub-
Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

494,292.00 9,886.00

16

Maintenance & repairs to severely damaged Sundarban Embankment in
between Ch. 5.300 km. to Ch. 5.480 km. along R/B of river Matla near Hochen
Cona at mouza Gharkhali of Golabari Section of Canning Irrigation Sub-Division
under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2021-22.

487,873.00 9,757.00

Maintenance & repairs to severely damaged Sundarban Embankment in
between Ch. 5.300 km. to Ch. 5.480 km. along R/B of river Matla near Hochen
Cona at mouza Gharkhali of Golabari Section of Canning Irrigation Sub-Division
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

485,369.00 9,707.00

17

Maintenance & repairs to severely damaged Sundarban Embankment in
between Ch. 5.590 km. to Ch. 5.780 km. along R/B of river Matla near Bayer Bati
at mouza Gharkhali of Golabari Section of Canning Irrigation Sub-Division
under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2021-22.

485,929.00 9,719.00

Maintenance & repairs to severely damaged Sundarban Embankment in
between Ch. 5.590 km. to Ch. 5.780 km. along R/B of river Matla near Bayer Bati
at mouza Gharkhali of Golabari Section of Canning Irrigation Sub-Division
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

484,919.00 9,698.00

Page 2 of 4



Name of Work
Amount Put

to Tender
(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

Name of Work
Amount Put

to Tender
(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sl
No.

18

M/R to Silt clearance from existing outfall channel of Hedia H.P. Sluice and
Masonry Sluice at Chainage 0.70 km. along right bank of river Karati under
Kurebhanga Section under Canning Irrigation Sub-Division of Joynagar
Irrigation Division during the year 2021-22.

431,797.00 8,636.00

M/R to Silt clearance from existing outfall channel of Hedia H.P. Sluice and
Masonry Sluice at Chainage 0.70 km. along right bank of river Karati under
Kurebhanga Section under Canning Irrigation Sub-Division of Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

419,359.00 8,387.00

19

M/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to high kotal at mouza
Shambhunagar (Mihir Mandal's house to Balai Das's house) facing left bank of
river Hana, under Shambhunagar Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block &
P.S.- Gosaba under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

499,417.00 9,988.00

M/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to high kotal at mouza
Shambhunagar (Mihir Mandal's house to Balai Das's house) facing left bank of
river Hana, under Shambhunagar Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block &
P.S.- Gosaba under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

498,007.00 9,960.00

20

M/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to high kotal at mouza Jhawkhali
(Jhawkhali Sluice Gate to Fishery) facing left bank of river Hana, under
Shambhunagar Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block & P.S.- Gosaba under
Joynagar Irrigation Division.

499,600.00 9,992.00

M/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to high kotal at mouza Jhawkhali
(Jhawkhali Sluice Gate to Fishery) facing left bank of river Hana, under
Shambhunagar Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block & P.S.- Gosaba under
Joynagar Irrigation Division.

498,418.00 9,968.00

21

M/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to high kotal at mouza Harispur
(Swapan Mandal's house to Swadeshi Sardar's House) facing left bank of river
Pathankhali, under Shambhunagar Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block
& P.S.- Gosaba under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

499,297.00 9,986.00

M/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to high kotal at mouza Harispur
(Swapan Mandal's house to Swadeshi Sardar's House) facing left bank of river
Pathankhali, under Shambhunagar Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block
& P.S.- Gosaba under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

495,342.00 9,907.00

Page 3 of 4

21

M/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to high kotal at mouza Harispur
(Swapan Mandal's house to Swadeshi Sardar's House) facing left bank of river
Pathankhali, under Shambhunagar Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block
& P.S.- Gosaba under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

499,297.00 9,986.00

M/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to high kotal at mouza Harispur
(Swapan Mandal's house to Swadeshi Sardar's House) facing left bank of river
Pathankhali, under Shambhunagar Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block
& P.S.- Gosaba under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

495,342.00 9,907.00

22

M/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to high kotal at mouza
Kumirmari (Near Kumirmari 4 no.) facing left bank of river Sarsa, under
Chotomollakhali Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block & P.S.- Gosaba
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

499,306.00 9,986.00

M/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to high kotal at mouza
Kumirmari (Near Kumirmari 4 no.) facing left bank of river Sarsa, under
Chotomollakhali Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block & P.S.- Gosaba
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

497,295.00 9,946.00

23

M/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to high Kotal at mouza
Chotomollakhali (Near Mondal Para) facing left bank of river Puinjali under
Chotomollakhali Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block & P.S.- Gosaba
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

499,326.00 9,987.00

M/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to high Kotal at mouza
Chotomollakhali (Near Mondal Para) facing left bank of river Puinjali under
Chotomollakhali Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block & P.S.- Gosaba
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

498,598.00 9,972.00

24

M/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to high Kotal at mouza
Chotomollakhali (Near Joardar Para) facing left bank of river Bidya under
Chotomollakhali Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block & P.S.- Gosaba
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

499,323.00 9,986.00

M/R to Sundarban Embankment damaged due to high Kotal at mouza
Chotomollakhali (Near Joardar Para) facing left bank of river Bidya under
Chotomollakhali Section of Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block & P.S.- Gosaba
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

498,273.00 9,965.00

25

M/R to Sundarban Embankment, Damaged due to high Kotal at mouza Amtoli
(near Bazar) facing left bank of river Puinjali under Chotomollakhali Section of
Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block & P.S.- Gosaba under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

499,958.00 9,999.00

M/R to Sundarban Embankment, Damaged due to high Kotal at mouza Amtoli
(near Bazar) facing left bank of river Puinjali under Chotomollakhali Section of
Gosaba (I) Sub-Division in Block & P.S.- Gosaba under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

497,641.00 9,953.00

Page 3 of 4



Name of Work
Amount Put

to Tender
(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

Name of Work
Amount Put

to Tender
(Rs.)

Earnest
Money
Deposit

(Rs.)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sl
No.

26
Maintenance & Repairs to Sundarban Embankment at mouza Dulki, in between
chainage 8.520 Km & 8.630 Km along left bank of river Durgadwani, Block -
Gosaba of Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

499,576.00 9,992.00
Maintenance & Repairs to Sundarban Embankment at mouza Dulki, in between
chainage 8.520 Km & 8.630 Km along left bank of river Durgadwani, Block -
Gosaba of Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

499,576.00 9,992.00

27

Maintenance & Repairs to Sundarban Embankment at mouza Sonaga, in
between chainage 11.110 Km & 11.220 Km along Rightt bank of river Gomor,
Block - Gosaba of Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

499,276.00 9,986.00

Maintenance & Repairs to Sundarban Embankment at mouza Sonaga, in
between chainage 11.110 Km & 11.220 Km along Rightt bank of river Gomor,
Block - Gosaba of Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

497,164.00 9,943.00

28

Maintenance repairs of Damaged Sundarban Embankment at Mouza Amlamethi
in Between ch 9.690 Km to 9.710 Km & 9.910 Km to 10.070 Km near JuboKendra
alongright bank of river Gomor Block - Gosaba of Gosaba Irrigation Sub-
Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

499,640.00 9,993.00

Maintenance repairs of Damaged Sundarban Embankment at Mouza Amlamethi
in Between ch 9.690 Km to 9.710 Km & 9.910 Km to 10.070 Km near JuboKendra
alongright bank of river Gomor Block - Gosaba of Gosaba Irrigation Sub-
Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

498,300.00 9,966.00

29
Maintenance repairs of Damaged Sundarban Embankment at Mouza
Hamiltonabad near Banikhali along both bank of river Datta Block - Gosaba of
Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

499,380.00 9,988.00
Maintenance repairs of Damaged Sundarban Embankment at Mouza
Hamiltonabad near Banikhali along both bank of river Datta Block - Gosaba of
Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

499,194.00 9,984.00

Page 4 of 4

29
Maintenance repairs of Damaged Sundarban Embankment at Mouza
Hamiltonabad near Banikhali along both bank of river Datta Block - Gosaba of
Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

499,380.00 9,988.00
Maintenance repairs of Damaged Sundarban Embankment at Mouza
Hamiltonabad near Banikhali along both bank of river Datta Block - Gosaba of
Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

499,194.00 9,984.00

30

Maintenance repairs of Damaged Sundarban Embankment at Mouza Dayapur in
between chaiage 49.150 & 49.220 near Suranjana Lodge along right bank of
river Sazna Block - Gosaba of Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

499,827.00 9,997.00

Maintenance repairs of Damaged Sundarban Embankment at Mouza Dayapur in
between chaiage 49.150 & 49.220 near Suranjana Lodge along right bank of
river Sazna Block - Gosaba of Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

499,307.00 9,986.00

Executive Engineer-I
Joynagar Irrigation Division

Page 4 of 4


